ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY
CONTRACT EXTENSION FORM

PROJECT NO.: | 201700017 CONTRACT NO.: 17-07-04

JOB NUMBER: EC NO.:

OWIP NO.: ENTERED BY/DATE | jmf 02/20/2019

TITLE: High Voltage, Service, Switchgear Inspection, and Emergency Electrical Work
Within the ECWA Facilities for a Period of Two Years, from June 1, 2017 through
May 31, 2019

CONTRACTOR: Ferguson Electric Service Co., Inc.

EXTENSION TERMS ACCORDING TO CONTRACT:

A one year extension to contract per Agreement Page 00500-7, Paragraph 11.0, Grounds for Renewal of Contract:

“If the Erie County Water Authority and CONTRACTOR mutually agree to continue this Contract after the 31*

day of May, 2019, it shall be extended for the term of one (1) year on the same terms and conditions provided for

herein, CONTRACTOR shall provide written notification to the Erie County Water Authority of the contract

extension prior to the expiration of the initial term of this Contract.”

NEW CONTRACT TERM:

Granting the request for continued services by Ferguson Electric Service Co., Inc. for a one year extension to

provide Erie County Water Authority with electrical services from June 1, 2019 through May 31, 2020.

The unit prices shall remain the same for the yearly total of $782,100.00.

This is a unit-price contract.

COMPENSATION: $782,100.00

>>>>> APPROVED BY: <<<<<

Date:

Contractor: Ferguson Electric Service Co., Inc. ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

Signature:

Title: Date:

Original Contract $ 1,564,200.00 PREPARER P

Contract Extension 19-20 | § 782,100.00 ; T /
= // /;m Date:(/:'i =20
DEPARTMENT HEAD

New Contract Amount $ 2,346,300.00 ' v ) -
ib. /{ //_j Date: ‘//Z}///
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

2 /’1 r'/

/// P "// / , ( Date: ‘/.,,’/”
CHAIRMAN/

PAECWA\P201700017\Cont Ext 2019-20\ContractExtensionForm.docx Rev.01/24/13

24/ 5



ferguson electric

your connection to guality January 17, 2019

Service Division

fectiical preventive

mamnienance progiams

a 24-hour ciergency senvice

© Tioubleshooling and repair

Erie County Water Authority
3030 Union Road
Buffalo, NY 14227

Attn:  Mr. Paul Miklos
Production Technician

Re: High Voltage, Service, Switchgear Inspection and Emergency Electrical
Work — Project No. 201700017

Dear Mr, Miklos,

Ferguson Electric Service Company requests to extend the above referenced
contract for one year through May 31 2020, using the same contract terms and
conditions. If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me, We

appreciate the opportunity to continue to work with Erie County Water Authority.

Respectfully Submitted,

XN

Kevin T. Roland
President, Ferguson Electric Service Co, Inc,

Ferguson Eleclic Service Co., Inc. | 321 Ellicolt Street, Buffalo, New York 14203 | 716.853 3321 | fax 716 853 3325



any preceding breach or violation by CONTRACTOR of any term, covenant,
condition of this Agreement or of any applicable Law or Regulation.

11.0  Grounds for Renewal of Contract

A. If the Erie County Water Authority and CONTRACTOR mutually agree to continue
this Contract after the 31* day of May 2019, it shall be extended for the term of
one {1) year on the same terms and conditions provided for herein. CONTRACTOR
shall provide written notification to the Eric County Water Authority of the contract
extension prior to the expiration of the initial term of this Contract.

Electrical Work 2017-2019, Agreement,
PAECWAP201700017\Specs\00500.docx 00500-7 Rev.10/05



